د	5-31-05	0.05					
•	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04 - 14 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
i	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)]				
	400080677						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 102980677 the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Margaret Chen (03/31/2005), Lien-Hsun Chen (03/31/2005), Chung-Chian Chen (03/31/2005),	Name: Inventec Corporation	<u>7</u> 2 ■				
	and Hsiao-Fen Lu (03/31/2005)	Internal Address:	S 7 S				
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	967 3105				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		1/0				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Inventec Bldg., 66 Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin District,	2-				
	X Assignment Merger	1					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei	1				
	Government Interest Assignment	State:					
i	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
		Country: Taiwan ROC Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	į				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:					
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	•				
	This application		i				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	,				
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 63230(71987)	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		Enclosed					
		None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information					
	State: MA Zip: 02205 Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
	Phone Number: (617) 439-4444 Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105					
	Email Address: pcorless@edwardsangell.com	Authorized User Name Peter F. Corless					
	9. Signature:						
		March 31, 2005					
	Signature	Date					
	Peter F. Corless - 33,860	Total number of pages including cover 3					
04/13/2005 DBYRNE	Name of Person Signing 00000079 041105 11096772	sheet, attachments, and documents:	j				
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA						
\		IS Device Service on Furnity Mail Aldrilla Street	1				
\	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV492345394US, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: March 31, 2005 Signature: Justin M. Gullon (Susan Dillon)						

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

in consideration receipt of which	on of the sum ch is hereby ac	of One Dollar in han knowledged, the und	d paid, and of lersigned	her good an	id valuable co	usideration, the
Inventor(s)	(1) Mar	garet CHEN (2	2) Lien-Hsi	un CHEN	J	
		Chung-Chian C			o-Fen Lu	
Hereby sell, as	sign and trans	fer to				
Assignee	I	VENTEC COR	PORATIO	N		
Name and A	Address _I	nventec Bldg., 6	6 Hou-Kan	g St.,Shil	h-Lin Distr	ict.
		aipei, Taiwan, R				
(hereinafter ca which are disci	lled the Assig losed in the A	nee) the entire right, oplication for United	title, and inte States Letters	rest in and Patent enti	to any and all tled	improvements
Title of Inve		STEREOGRAPHIC METHOD THEREO		MONITOR	ING SYST	em and
Which applica	ation was					
	b) f	kecuted by the united on the Serial No I States Letters Pate	-			
extensions, div benefits under t	risions, reissu the Internation	es, substitutes, rene al Convention for the	wals or conti e Protection o	inuations the fundamental fundustrial	nereof, and the Property.	ne right to all
Ratent, when gr	anted, to said	quested that the Con assignee	nmissioner of	Patents issu	ie any and all	of said Letters
undersigned wi execute all rigi	ll execute all o htful other pa	en requested, without fivisional, continuing spers; and generally in securing and main	g, substitute, r do everythin	enewal, and ne possible	reissue paten which said	t applications:
Date	Signed at	Taiwan, R	LO.C.		i	
	On	March 3	31, 2005		 -,	
inventor(s)	;	Margard	chan		Margaret (HEN
Full Signatur	re(s)	Lien-Han	Ohn		Lien-Hsun	
		Chung - Chia				ian CHEN
		Hsiao-ten 1	≪		Hsiao-Fen	Lu

3

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0900